CAT-RP-EN-R00
RP Series
CAT-RP-EN-R00
 Contents
🔶🔶 Features ........................................................................................................... 3
🔶🔶 Certification ...................................................................................................... 2
🔶🔶 Configuration of Pilot-Operated Pressure relief valve ...................................... 3
🔶🔶 Structure of Main Valve .................................................................................... 3

CAT-RP-EN-R00
18
🔶🔶 Type code
RP 4 6 1- R S1 -1LE8 (A)
Cap code
(A) Screwed (B) (A) + Test gag
(J) Screwed + MBV*1 (P) (A) + Test gag + MBV*1
(G) Bolted (H) (G) + Test gag
(K) Bolted + MBV*1 (Q) (G) + Test gag + MBV*1
Option code [1] + [2] + [3] + [4] (See the table below.)
Material code (See the table below.)
Detection method
I Internal sense connection R Remote sense connection
Connection code
1- ASME Flange 4- JIS Flange 9- JIS B 8210 (1986) Flange
2- JPI Flange 5- Special 0- JIS B 8210 (1994) Flange
3- Welding 6- Screwed ― ―
Temperature class code (determined by discharge temperature) Unit: °C (°F)
3 -196 (-320) ≤ T< -29 (-20) 6 -29 (-20) ≤ T< 232 (450)
7 232 (450) ≤ T< 260 (500) 8 260 (500) ≤ T ≤ 325 (617)
Pressure class code
1 Class 150 or JIS 10K 3 Class 300 or JIS 30K 5 Class 900 7 Class 2500
2 Class 300 or JIS 20K 4 Class 600 6 Class 1500 8 Class > 2500
Type code  [1] + [2] + [3]
[1] [2] [3]
RP
S Outlet 1-direction Blank For gas
D Outlet 2-direction L For liquid
Material code (The material code consists of [1] Body material code + [2] NACE code.)
[1] Body material code
Blank A216-WCB (SCPH2) E A105 S A351-CF8 (SCS13A) G SUSF304
C1 A217-WC1 (SCPH11) E2 F11 S1 A351-CF8M (SCS14A) G1 SUSF316
C2 A217-WC6 (SCPH21) E3 F22 S2 A351-CF3 (SCS19A) G2 SUSF304L
C5 A352-LCB (SCPL1) E5 LF2 S3 A351-CF3M (SCS16A) G3 SUSF316L
M Monel® casting MF Monel® forging S4 A351-CF8C G4 SUSF321
H Hastelloy® casting HF Hastelloy® forging A Aluminum T Titanium series
B Copper alloy series SS Special  ― ― ― ―
[2] NACE code*2
Blank NACE not applied ― ―
N NACE applicable grade R NACE applicable grade
*1 MBV: Manual blow valve
*2 The NACE applicable grade varies depending on conditions such as the applicable standard, year, pressure, and sour
gas partial pressure.
CAT-RP-EN-R00
19
Option code  [1] + [2] + [3] + [4]
[1] Main valve structure
 Seat Seal  Seat Seal  Seat Seal
1
Metal
(solid)
Elastomer*1 4 PTFE
Teflon seal
F FKM FKM
2 Teflon seal 5 RTFE (6P0)*3 H HNBR HNBR
3 Elastomer*2 6 PCTFE (Kel-F®) K Kalrez® (FFKM) Kalrez®
A
Metal
(feather)
Elastomer*1 7 PEEK
Teflon seal
N NBR NBR
B Teflon seal 8 VESPEL P FFKM FFKM
C Elastomer*2 E EPDM EPDM V VMQ VMQ
Q Combinations other than
above ― ― ― ― ― ―
Remarks *1 The seal material (elastomer) of the main valve is the same as that of the pilot valve.
*2 The seal material (elastomer) of the main valve is different from that of the pilot valve.
[2] Pilot valve structure
L P70L pilot 0.25 ≤ P ≤ 2.5 (2.7)*3 MPa M P70M pilot (2.3)*3 2.5 < P ≤ 12.5 (13)*3 MPa
H P70H pilot (12) *312.5 < P ≤ 68MPa 3 P30 pilot 0.35 ≤ P ≤ 18 MPa
Q Other than above ― ―
Remarks
L, M and H are non-flowing modulating pilots; 3 is a non-flowing pop pilot.
*3 The values in parentheses can be applied when multiple units are installed and the same pilot valves are
selected (API 520 Part 1, 2020, Para. 5.4.2.2).
[3] Pilot valve seal material
E EPDM H HNBR N NBR V VMQ
F FKM K Kalrez® (FFKM) P FFKM Q Others
[4] Accessories
 BFP*5 Field test
valve Filter  BFP*5 Field test valve Filter
1 ― ― ― 5 Yes ― ―
2 ― ― Yes 6 Yes ― Yes
3 ― Yes ― 7 Yes Yes ―
4 ― Yes Yes 8 Yes Yes Yes
Remarks *5 BFP: Backflow prevention device. When a BFP is provided, a filter is installed as standard on the outlet side.
CAT-RP-EN-R00